

ADAC GT Masters Nürburgring ADAC Formula 4

DECISION

The Stewards, after having received a report from the Race Director, which is attached and self explanatory concerning

explanatory concerning				
Competition No., Driver: Competitor:	21, WEERTS, Charles (License No. 910049) Van Amersfoort Racing (License No. 5098)			
Overtaking under yellow flag Time: 16:02, Session: After 2nd Race				
After hearing . on behalf of the competitor and after having examined the following evidence				
✓ Video submitted☐ Time Keeping Report	☐ Technical Report ☐ Photos ☐ see documents attached ☐ Witness			
have considered the following matter and came to the following DECISION				
No further action				
In accordance with Art. 12.2.3.b ISC, the decision set out above will be suspended in case of an appeal.				
FINDINGS				
	ng under yellow flag			
	5 Sporting Regulations ADAC Formula 4 2018			
Reason: car # 21	did not overtake another car			
announced on 04.08.2018 at 18:10 hours The decision is sent with registered letter and acknowledgement of receipt				
Achim LOTH	Harry STÜBER Claus UEBACH			
	aving received a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal.			
☐ I herewith confirm ha				
Nürburgring, 04.08.2018				
Time: 18 27 Van Amersfoort Racing:				



ADAC GT Masters Nürburgring ADAC Formula 4

DECISION

The Stewards, after having received a report from the Race Director, which is attached and self explanatory concerning

explanatory concerning					
Competition No., Driver:	23, ALDERS, Joey (License No. 34646)				
Competitor: Van Amersfoort Racing (License No. 5098)					
	Causing a collision with car # 64				
	Time: 11:12, Session: During 1st Race				
After hearing Mr. Alders, Mr. Caldwell on behalf of the competitor and after having examined the following evidence					
 ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical Report ☐ Photos ☐ Witness 					
have considered the following matter and came to the following DECISION					
No further action					
In accordance with Art. 12.2.3.b ISC, the decision set out above will be suspended in case of an appeal.					
FINDINGS					
Fact: Race Incid	lent				
l .	Offence: Art. 30.4 Sporting Regulations ADAC Formula 4 2018				
	ing all participants, the Steward´s came to the decision that no one is wholly le for the incident.				
announced on 04.08.2018 at 12:50 hours					
	acknowledgement of receipt				
H. B. Ad. July 1/2					
Achim LOTH	Harry STÜBER Claus UEBACH				
☑ I herewith confirm having received a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal.					
I renounce on my right to appeal.					
Nürburgring, 04.08.2018					
Time:/2:04	Van Amersfoort Racing:				



ADAC GT Masters Nürburgring ADAC Formula 4

DECISION

The Stewards, after having received a report from the Race Director, which is attached and self

explanatory concerning			
Competition No., Driver: 26, KÖI	HLER, Leon (License No. IKC1164981)		
Competitor: ADAC E	Berlin-Brandenburg e.V. (License No. BIC 1012474)		
Time: C	Causing a collision 9:36, Session: During 3rd Race		
Afte and aft	er hearing . on behalf of the competitor er having examined the following evidence		
	hnical Report		
have consider	red the following matter and came to the following DECISION		
	No further action		
In accordance with Art. 12.2.3.	b ISC, the decision set out above will be suspended in case of an appeal.		
FINDINGS			
Fact: Causing a collision Offence: Art. 30 Sporting Re Reason: Race Incident	egulations ADAC Formula 4 2018		
announced on 05.08.2018 at 11:50 hours The decision is sent with registered letter and acknowledgement of receipt			
Achim LOTH	Harry STÜBER Claus UEBACH		
☐ I renounce on my right to appe	ived a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal.		
Nürburgring, 05.08.2018 Time:	ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg e.V.:		



ADAC GT Masters Nürburgring ADAC Formula 4

DECISION

The Stewards, after having received a report from the Race Director, which is attached and self

explanatory concerning					
Competition No., Driver:	04, KRÜTTEN, Niklas (Li	cense No. IKJ 1135996)			
Competitor:	ADAC Berlin-Brandenbu	rg e.V. (License No. BIC	1012474)		
-	Overtaking ur Time: 16:02 , Session: A	nder yellow flag fter 2nd Race			
		half of the competitor ed the following evidence	е		
☑ Video submitted☐ Time Keeping Report	☐ Technical Report☐ see documents attac	☐ Photos ched ☐ Witness			
have considered the following matter and came to the following DECISION					
No further action					
In accordance with Art. 12.2.3.b ISC, the decision set out above will be suspended in case of an appeal.					
	FINI	DINGS			
Fact: Overtakin	Fact: Overtaking under yellow flag				
Offence: Art. 40.15 Sporting Regulations ADAC Formula 4 2018					
Reason: Car # 04 did not overtake another car					
announced on 04.08.2018 at 18:00 hours The decision is sent with registered letter and acknowledgement of receipt					
A.6C		July	Andle		
Achim LOTH	H	arry STÜBER	Claus UEBACH		
☑ I herewith confirm hav☐ I renounce on my right	ring received a copy of the c	decision and being remin	ded of my right to appeal.		
Nürburgring, 04.08.2018 Time:	ADAC Be	erlin-Brandenburg e.V.:			



ADAC GT Masters Nürburgring ADAC Formula 4

DECISION

The Stewards, after having received a report from the Race Director, which is attached and self

explanatory concerning				
Competition No., Driver:	05, PETECOF, Gianluca (License No. 406860)			
Competitor:				
	Overtaking under yellow flag Time: 16:02, Session: After 2nd Race			
	After hearing . on behalf of the competitor and after having examined the following evidence			
 ✓ Video submitted ☐ Technical Report ☐ Photos ☐ Time Keeping Report ☐ see documents attached ☐ Witness 				
have considered the following matter and came to the following DECISION				
No further action				
In accordance with Art. 12.2.3.b ISC, the decision set out above will be suspended in case of an appeal.				
FINDINGS				
Fact: overtaking	under yellow flag			
Offence: Art. 40.15	Sporting Regulations ADAC Formula 4 2018			
Reason: Car 05 did	not overtake another car			
announced on 04.08.2018 at 18:10 hours The decision is sent with registered letter and acknowledgement of receipt				
A.D	d. July			
Achim LOTH	Harry \$TÜBER Claus UEBACH			
☐ I herewith confirm have	ing received a copy of the decision and being reminded of my right to appeal. to appeal.			
Nürburgring, 04.08.2018 Time: 16 Company Prema Theodore Racing: Office				